McIntosh, a single woman, in favor of Housing Partnership, Inc., a Florida not for profit corporation, DBA 
Community Partners of South Florida, its successors and/or assigns, recorded on July 14, 2025, as Instrument 
No. 120322664 in the Official Records of Broward County, Florida, securing a principal sum not to exceed 
Seventy-Eight Thousand Three Hundred and 00/100 Dollars ($78,300.00), encumbering the property 
described above, bearing interest at the rate of Six and One-Half percent (6.500%) per annum, and having a 
maturity date of August 1, 2055. Said First Mortgage was subsequently re-recorded solely as a corrective 
instrument to include Michael Jonathan Ross as an additional mortgagor, without modification of the loan